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Monthly External Awards by Department

College of Arts & Sciences: $2,489,758
Art & Design

Biology

Center for Behavioral Health
Center for Trauma Recovery
Chemistry

Child Advocacy Center
Criminology & Criminal Justice
Dean of Arts & Sciences

English

History

Mathematics & Computer Science
Military & Veteran Studies

Music

Philosophy

Physics & Astronomy

Political Science

Psychological Science

College of Business Admin: $0
Center for Transportation Studies
Research

College of Education:

Center for Character & Citizenship
Dean College of Education

Educ Preparation & Leadership
Educ Sciences & Prof Pgms
University Child Development $15,000
College of Nursing $0
Facilities Management $0
Grounds

KWMU FM Radio $0
Office of International Studies &

Programs

School of Social Work $0
Vice Chancellor Academic Affairs $0
Performing Arts Operations

VC Academic Affairs

Vice Provost Student Affairs $0
Student Services & Campus

Vice Provost-Research:
Community Innovation & Action Ctr
Missouri Institute of Mental Health
Office of Research Administration
GRAND TOTAL

$448,526
$290,464

$1,177,500
$511,759

$442,921

$427,921

$1,092,304
$1,092,304

$4,024,983

Monthly External Awards by Purpose

Instruction

Other Sponsored Activities
Research

GRAND TOTAL

$2,263,989
$1,760,994
$4,024,983

Monthly External Awards by Sponsor Type
$375,436

Association

Corporation

Federal

Federally Funded Research Site
Foundation

Government Other

MO Local Government

Other University

State of Missouri

GRAND TOTAL

$1,671,026
$16,509
$765,246

$1,196,766
$4,024,983

Aug 2018

$1,204,266
$325,000

$20,034
$448,992

$95,143

$195,416
$9,650

$41,500

$68,531
$0

$471,544

$383,963
$87,581

$60,034
$0

$0

$239,984
$20,000

$20,000

$6,000

$6,000
$2,006,247

$2,006,247

$4,008,076

$663,947

$520,376
$2,823,753
$4,008,076

$6,000
$48,000
$3,186,589

$60,000

$163,674

$185,018

$358,795
$4,008,076

Sept 2018  Oct 2018

$105,428 $173,043 $3,337,817

$108,918 $78,682
$64,125
$29,591

$20,028 $2,318,709

$55,809

$933,426
$7,000

$0 $0

$2,553,356 $0
$2,473,578

$79,778

$0 $0 $27,875
$7,426 $0 $0
$7,426

$0 $570,873 $0

$15,000

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$53,185 $0 $0
$53,185
$702,958
$145,000
$557,958

$758,008
$48,029
$709,979

$358,758

$692,144

$3,422,353 $1,516,924

$841,924
$2,580,429
$3,422,353

$1,439,027
$77,897
$1,516,924

$3,975,260

$498,942 $585,873 $40,000

$213,772 $1,355,443

$2,473,578

$74,591 $108,918
$51,042 $87,897
$110,428  $734,236

$3,422,353  $1,516,924

$119,990
$128,530

Note: Some awards come in late and may be logged in a different month or fiscal year than is reported in the ORA newsletter.
Monthly amounts and totals to date reported are updated as needed and may not match those previously reported.
* May 2019 Physics & Astronomy was awarded $41,500; MIMH was awarded $140,211; CI&AC award was understated by $30,979

$1,974,442 $1,728,348 $1,053,952 $128,608 $90,939

$923,540 $1,598,832 $914,952 $128,608 $55,939

$3,580,866 $269,516

$115,305 $1,595,732 $63,488
$5,340,134 $1,922,999 $1,725,06¢ $1,022,214 $1,275,566 $924,079

$29,693
$9,310

$553,357 $663,057 $72,301 $32,500

$2,500
$62,798 $89,470
$463,972
$548,610
$24,977

$30,000
$20,215 $72,301

$6,372

$1,839
$24,958 $0 $0
$23,975
$983
$0 $60,644

$1,000,000  $45,009

$1,000,000 $45,009
$230,549 $0 $0
$230,549

$25,000
$35,644

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0
$30,000

$140,000 $57,116 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$80,798 $0
$1,528 $0
$1,528

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$846,570
$129,516  $13,000 $35,000
$846,570

$126,000

$5,340,134 $1,922,999 $1,725,069$1,022,214 $1,275,566 $924,079

$23,975

$1,364,874 $1,899,024 $1,140,833 $996,103 $1,066,528 $253,070

$584,236  $26,111  $209,038 $671,009

$5,340,134 $1,922,999 $1,725,069$1,022,214 $1,275,566 $924,079

$14,988
$983

$873,174 $50,000 $35,000 $41,914
$1,000,000 $600,000
$463,972 $532,010 $223,070

$230,549

$89,470
$142,576 $16,600
$181,859  $26,111
$77,474

$41,780 $45,295  $30,000
$163,743 $29,095

$31,528

Nov 2018 Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Feb 2019 Mar 2019 Apr2019 May 2019*

$85,405

$9,891

$41,500
$10,000
$24,014
$36,293
$36,293
$34,620
$34,620
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$872,785
$530,643
$342,142

$1,029,103

$857,228
$171,875
$1,029,103

$71,796

June 2019

$388,508

$35,350

$23,123
$330,035

$0

$27,987

$27,987

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$221,428
$11,500
$209,928

$637,923

$562,170
$75,753
$637,923

$64,130

$41,500

$23,123

$40,000

$9,891

$60,307
$805,609
$1,029,103

$27,987
$522,683
$637,923

Grand Total
FY19 to Date

$9,135,133
$9,310
$821,267
$630,332
$20,034
$2,177,712
$1,449,995
$2,551,373
$9,498
$6,372
$55,809
$195,416
$9,650
$9,046
$933,426
$144,509
$17,000
$94,384
$1,106,260
$23,975
$1,082,285
$3,821,621
$2,704,127
$427,921
$471,570
$123,225
$94,778
$87,909
$37,426
$37,426
$767,989

$15,000

$320,782
$21,528
$1,528
$20,000
$59,185
$59,185
$11,476,589
$1,271,446
$9,386,999
$818,144
$26,849,422

$687,922
$13,205,145
$12,956,355
$26,849,422

$2,657,253
$1,648,983
$7,710,505
$16,509
$6,654,509
$89,470
$1,518,561
$941,589
$5,612,043
$26,849,422




