UMSL EXTERNAL AWARDS

UMSL EXTERNAL AWARDS													
	Jul 18	Aug 2018	Sept 2018	Oct 2018	Nov 2018	Dec 2018	Jan 2019	Feb 2019	Mar 2019	Apr 2019	May 2019*	June 2019	Grand Total FY19 to Date
Monthly External Awards by Depa	rtment												-
College of Arts & Sciences:	\$2,489,758	\$1,204,266	\$105,428	\$173,043	\$3,337,817	\$29,693	\$553,357	\$663,057	\$72,301	\$32,500	\$85,405	\$388,508	\$9,135,133
Art & Design						\$9,310							\$9,310
Biology	\$448,526	\$325,000								\$2,500	\$9,891	\$35,350	\$821,267
Center for Behavioral Health	\$290,464			\$108,918	\$78,682		\$62,798	\$89,470					\$630,332
Center for Trauma Recovery		\$20,034											\$20,034
Chemistry	\$1,177,500	\$448,992		\$64,125			\$463,972					\$23,123	\$2,177,712
Child Advocacy Center	\$511,759		\$29,591					\$548.610		\$30,000		\$330,035	\$1.449.995
Criminology & Criminal Justice		\$95,143	\$20,028		\$2,318,709		\$20.215	\$24,977	\$72,301				\$2,551,373
Dean of Arts & Sciences						\$9,498							\$9,498
English							\$6,372						\$6.372
History			\$55.809				, <u>-</u>						\$55,809
Mathematics & Computer Science		\$195.416											\$195,416
Military & Veteran Studies		\$9,650											\$9,650
Music						\$9.046							\$9,046
Philosophy					\$933,426								\$933,426
Physics & Astronomy	\$61,509	\$41,500									\$41,500		\$144,509
Political Science					\$7.000						\$10,000		\$17,000
Psychological Science		\$68,531				\$1.839					\$24.014		\$94,384
College of Business Admin:	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$24,958	\$0	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$45.009	\$36,293	\$0	\$1,106,260
Center for Transportation Studies	ψŪ	ψŪ	ψŪ	ç õ	\$ 0	\$23,975	ψŪ	ç õ	φ1,000,000	\$ 10,000	¢00,200	ψŪ	\$23.975
Research						\$983			\$1.000.000	\$45.009	\$36.293		\$1.082.285
College of Education:	\$442.921	\$471,544	\$2,553,356	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$60.644	\$230,549	\$0	\$0	\$34,620	\$27,987	\$3.821.621
Center for Character & Citizenship	ψ 1 72,321	,,	\$2,473,578	ψŪ	φυ	ψŪ	\$00,044	\$230,549	ψŪ	ψŪ	₩04 ,0 2 0	φ 21 ,301	\$2,704,127
Dean College of Education	\$427,921		<i>,,</i>					<i><i><i><i>i</i> i i i i i i i i</i> </i></i>					\$427,921
Educ Preparation & Leadership	Q121,021	\$383,963					\$25.000				\$34,620	\$27.987	\$471,570
Educ Sciences & Prof Pgms		\$87,581					\$35,644				\$01,0 <u>2</u> 0	Q21,001	\$123.225
University Child Development	\$15.000	φ07,501	\$79.778				φ 33,04 4						\$94.778
College of Nursing	\$0	\$60,034	\$0	\$0	\$27,875	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$87,909
Facilities Management	\$0 \$0	\$00,034 \$0	\$7.426	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$30.000	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$37,426
Grounds	φU	<u>a</u> 0	\$7,420	φŪ	φU	φU	φU	3 0	\$30,000	φŪ	φU	φU	\$37,420
KWMU FM Radio	\$0	\$0	\$7,420 \$0	\$570,873	\$0	\$140,000	\$57,116	\$0	\$30,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$767,989
Office of International Studies &	-\$0	şΟ	φU	\$510,875	эU	314 0,000	\$57,110	şО	φU	ψŪ	эU	фU	\$707,969
Programs				\$15,000									\$15,000
School of Social Work	\$0	\$239,984	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$80,798	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$320,782
Vice Chancellor Academic Affairs	30 \$0	\$239,964 \$20,000	30 \$0	50 \$0	30 \$0	30 \$0	30 \$0	30 \$0	\$00,790 \$1,528	30 \$0	30 \$0	30 \$0	\$320,782

Vice Chancellor Academic Affairs	\$0	\$20,000	\$0	\$0	\$ 0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,528	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$21,528
Performing Arts Operations									\$1,528				\$1,528
VC Academic Affairs		\$20,000											\$20,000
Vice Provost Student Affairs	\$0	\$6,000	\$53,185	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$59,185
Student Services & Campus		\$6,000	\$53,185										\$59,185
Vice Provost-Research:	\$1,092,304	\$2,006,247	\$702,958	\$758,008	\$1,974,442	\$1,728,348	\$1,053,952	\$128,608	\$90,939	\$846,570	\$872,785	\$221,428	\$11,476,589
Community Innovation & Action Ctr			\$145,000	\$48,029	\$358,758	\$129,516	\$13,000		\$35,000		\$530,643	\$11,500	\$1,271,446
Missouri Institute of Mental Health	\$1,092,304	\$2,006,247	\$557,958	\$709,979	\$923,540	\$1,598,832	\$914,952	\$128,608	\$55,939	\$846,570	\$342,142	\$209,928	\$9,386,999
Office of Research Administration					\$692,144		\$126,000						\$818,144
GRAND TOTAL	\$4.024.983	\$4.008.076	\$3,422,353	\$1.516.924	\$5.340.134	\$1,922,999	\$1.725.069	\$1.022.214	\$1.275.566	\$924.079	\$1.029.103	\$637.923	\$26,849,422

Monthly External Awards by Purpose

Instruction		\$663,947				\$23,975						\$687,922
Other Sponsored Activities	\$2,263,989	\$520,376	\$841,924	\$1,439,027	\$1,364,874	\$1,899,024 \$1,140,833 \$	\$996,103	\$1,066,528	\$253,070	\$857,228	\$562,170	\$13,205,145
Research	\$1,760,994	\$2,823,753	\$2,580,429	\$77,897	\$3,975,260	\$584,236	\$26,111	\$209,038	\$671,009	\$171,875	\$75,753	\$12,956,355
GRAND TOTAL	\$4,024,983	\$4,008,076	\$3,422,353	\$1,516,924	\$5,340,134	\$1,922,999 \$1,725,069\$1	1,022,214 \$	\$1,275,566	\$924,079	\$1,029,103	\$637,923	\$26,849,422

Monthly External Awards by Sponsor Type

Association	\$375,436	\$6,000	\$498,942	\$585,873	\$40,000	\$14,988	\$873,174	\$50,000	\$35,000	\$41,914	\$71,796	\$64,130	\$2,657,253
Corporation		\$48,000				\$983			\$1,000,000	\$600,000			\$1,648,983
Federal	\$1,671,026	\$3,186,589	\$213,772		\$1,355,443		\$463,972	\$532,010		\$223,070	\$41,500	\$23,123	\$7,710,505
Federally Funded Research Site	\$16,509												\$16,509
Foundation		\$60,000	\$2,473,578		\$3,580,866	\$269,516		\$230,549			\$40,000		\$6,654,509
Government Other								\$89,470					\$89,470
MO Local Government	\$765,246	\$163,674	\$74,591	\$108,918	\$119,990	\$41,780	\$142,576	\$16,600	\$45,295	\$30,000	\$9,891		\$1,518,561
Other University		\$185,018	\$51,042	\$87,897	\$128,530		\$181,859	\$26,111	\$163,743	\$29,095	\$60,307	\$27,987	\$941,589
State of Missouri	\$1,196,766	\$358,795	\$110,428	\$734,236	\$115,305	\$1,595,732	\$63,488	\$77,474	\$31,528		\$805,609	\$522,683	\$5,612,043
GRAND TOTAL	\$4,024,983	\$4,008,076	\$3,422,353	\$1,516,924	\$5,340,134	\$1,922,999	\$1,725,069	\$1,022,214	\$1,275,566	\$924,079	\$1,029,103	\$637,923	\$26,849,422

Note: Some awards come in late and may be logged in a different month or fiscal year than is reported in the ORA newsletter.

Monthly amounts and totals to date reported are updated as needed and may not match those previously reported.

* May 2019 Physics & Astronomy was awarded \$41,500; MIMH was awarded \$140,211; CI&AC award was understated by \$30,979